Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments R



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		gton, D.C. 20231	1531914					
		1 -	Attorney Docket No. 107758 5					
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Hiroyuki HAYASHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE. JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	(3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: October 30, 2000	09703842-					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 30, 200							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>113346</u> _)					
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
Ιι	300	660, 5. Galve 3f gr						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 2, 20:00 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075							
		omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
		Total number of pages I	normaning cover sheet, attachments, and document.					

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Hiroyuki HA	YASHI	(5	5)	
(4.0)	T . .	(2)			(6	5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3) _			(7	7)	and
	Inventor(s)						
						um of one ons paid to to assign,	dollar (\$1.00) and each of the under- and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	See Attache	d Sheet			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		See Attache				
		inclu reiss reexa known	ding any and a ues, and a mination ce as	the invent d all div all Lette rtificate	ision, and i isions, con ers Patent es that may	n all applintinuations c, extensicy be granted	ntire right, title as defined in 35 cations for patent, substitutes, and ons, reissues and on the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	TERMINAL P	ROCESSING	METHOD AN	ID STRUCTURE	FOR SHIELD CABLE
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-						
	cation Number	(Case	No)		
		for w paten	hich the un t in the Un	dersigned ited Stat	has (have es of Amer) executed rica	an application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	· Oc	tober 30, 2	2000	
	Application	(/					
(13)	Alternative Idențification	(13)	us applic	ation Ser	ial Number	-	
	for filed applications						
may of interest of the converse of the convers	1) The undersigned cation and any contito execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary to the undersigned of the undersi	d agree decl with inter agree in con of lagree reissing and here in and here in the con of the con the contract of	e(s) to execute ared concernated concernated for execution with a large and the conflict or reissue are conflict or grant(s) identificated the conflict or conflict or dentificated the conflict or conflict or dentificated the conflict or dentificate	cute all ning this e in ever the claim Property form all mination e(s) and he United application that he herewith the firm tion which ates Pate	papers necessively way possively way possively apers and ms or proversely or similar affirmatively agrant of request(s). States retains to the has (they of OLIFF & h may be not and Transporder.	essary in continuous of continuous of continuous of agreements a valid Un the Commisulting from said Assay have) not be seessary or demark Office	onnection with any muation or division ining evidence and and perform any act the International s. h may be necessary ited States patent said application ignee, as Assignee all right to convey executed, and will the power to insert desirable in order ce for recordation
	rsigned name(s).						
	October 30, 2000 N						
	N						
	N						
	и						
	N						
	N						
	N						
	N						
bero	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consu re at least two with	iesses	wn) alsc s	igh here:			
Date		itnes!	S				

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0500

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

RECORDED: 11/02/2000

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0501